
#  Santa Clara (1-2,  WCC) -vs- #  California (2-1,  ACC)
02/14/2026 at Berkeley, CA (Evans Diamond at Stu Gordon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lopez, Jordy (1-0)
Loss: Schreiber, Sebastian (0-1)
HBP: Wright, Jett
PB: Carston, Koen (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alex Nash First: David Simonds Second Base: Isaias Barba Third Base: Greg Charles 
Start: 5:53 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 728   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Santa Clara 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 1
California 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 6 1

Santa Clara 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fujimoto, Hunter cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Medicoff, Tate PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Rayment, Andrew cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ferroggiaro, Thomas 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cleary, Ben ss 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
Garcia, Mateo dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Devine, Luke rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Filter, Russ 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ross, Max lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Luetzow, Johnny PH 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Will 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sos, Camden 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Carston, Koen c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Lambert, Payton lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cook, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alleman, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lazark, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schreiber, Sebastian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Habermann, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 3 2 7 6

2B: Ferroggiaro, Thomas (1)
HR: Sos, Camden (1)
HBP: Devine, Luke (1)
E: Cleary, Ben (1)
DP: 1

California 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
French, Jacob 2b 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Murillo, Daniel 1b 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
Prather, Hideki dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Schmidt, Carl lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jeon, Kevin rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kodama, Ethan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Campbell, Cade 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kenady, Jett ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Hanson, Joshua cf 2 1 0 0 2 2 2
LeRoy, Tyler c 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
    Wright, Jett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spalliero, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Jordy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 3 6 11 7

2B: Campbell, Cade (1); Murillo, Daniel (2)
HR: Schmidt, Carl (1)
SB: French, Jacob (1); Jeon, Kevin (1)
E: Campbell, Cade (1)

Santa Clara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cook, Jackson 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 48
Alleman, Tyler 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 1 36
Lazark, Jack 1.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 26
Johnson, Josh 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 18
Schreiber, Sebastian (L, 0-1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 23
Habermann, Andrew 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 6 4 4 6 11 3 0 0 0 32 38 8 6 155

California IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eddy, Gavin 4.0 3 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 15 15 4 3 57
Wright, Jett 2.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 4 47
Spalliero, Ryan 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
Lopez, Jordy (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 3 35
Totals 6 3 3 2 7 1 0 1 0 33 36 10 10 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Santa Clara - Top of 1st SCU CAL
Fujimoto,Hunter struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Ferroggiaro,Thomas popped up to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Cleary,Ben singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BFKBB). 0 0
Garcia,Mateo popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

California - Bottom of 1st SCU CAL
French,Jacob grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Murillo,Daniel grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKFFF). 0 0
Prather,Hideki struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Santa Clara - Top of 2nd SCU CAL
Devine,Luke struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Ross,Max grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Anderson,Will struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

California - Bottom of 2nd SCU CAL
Schmidt,Carl singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Schmidt,Carl advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jeon,Kevin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Campbell,Cade flied out to rf (1-2 FBFF); Schmidt,Carl advanced to third base. 0 0
Kenady,Jett lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Jeon,Kevin stole second base. 0 0
Hanson,Joshua struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFFBS). 0 0

Santa Clara - Top of 3rd SCU CAL
Sos,Camden grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Carston,Koen lined out to rf (0-2 FK). 0 0
Fujimoto,Hunter struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

California - Bottom of 3rd SCU CAL
LeRoy,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
French,Jacob struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Murillo,Daniel grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBS). 0 0

Santa Clara - Top of 4th SCU CAL
Ferroggiaro,Thomas doubled to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Cleary,Ben singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FF); Ferroggiaro,Thomas scored from second base. 1 0
Garcia,Mateo grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Cleary,Ben advanced to second base. 1 0
Cleary,Ben advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Devine,Luke struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 1 0
Ross,Max flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBFB). 1 0

California - Bottom of 4th SCU CAL
SCU pitching change: Alleman,Tyler replaces Cook,Jackson. 1 0
Prather,Hideki flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Schmidt,Carl lined out to lf (2-2 KKBFB). 1 0
Jeon,Kevin reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Cleary,Ben (E6) (1-0 B). 1 0
Jeon,Kevin advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 0
Campbell,Cade lined out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Santa Clara - Top of 5th SCU CAL
CAL pitching change: Wright,Jett replaces Eddy,Gavin. 1 0
Anderson,Will flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKSF). 1 0
Sos,Camden grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Carston,Koen singled in the infield (3-2 BSBBF). 1 0
SCU substitution: Medicoff,Tate pinch hitting for Fujimoto,Hunter. 1 0
Medicoff,Tate grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 0

California - Bottom of 5th SCU CAL
SCU substitution: Rayment,Andrew replaces Medicoff,Tate at cf, batting 1st. 1 0
Kenady,Jett singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 1 0
Kenady,Jett advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 0
Hanson,Joshua walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
LeRoy,Tyler walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Kenady,Jett advanced to third base; Hanson,Joshua advanced to second
base. 1 0
French,Jacob grounded into double play, p to c to 1b (1-2 SFB); Kenady,Jett out at HP on the play, p to c, in
a double play; Hanson,Joshua advanced to third base; LeRoy,Tyler advanced to second base. 1 0
Murillo,Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 1 0

Santa Clara - Top of 6th SCU CAL
Ferroggiaro,Thomas flied out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKBK). 1 0
Cleary,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
Garcia,Mateo grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBBF). 1 0

California - Bottom of 6th SCU CAL
SCU pitching change: Lazark,Jack replaces Alleman,Tyler. 1 0
Prather,Hideki popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Schmidt,Carl homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 1
Jeon,Kevin grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF). 1 1
Campbell,Cade flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 1 1

Santa Clara - Top of 7th SCU CAL
Devine,Luke hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 1
Ross,Max reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-1 BBS); Devine,Luke out at second base, 1b to ss. 1 1
Anderson,Will walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Ross,Max advanced to second base. 1 1
Sos,Camden flied out to cf (0-0); Ross,Max advanced to third base on the throw. 1 1
CAL pitching change: Spalliero,Ryan replaces Wright,Jett. 1 1
Carston,Koen walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Anderson,Will advanced to second base. 1 1
CAL pitching change: Lopez,Jordy replaces Spalliero,Ryan. 1 1
Rayment,Andrew flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1

California - Bottom of 7th SCU CAL
Kenady,Jett walked (3-2 KSBFBBB). 1 1
Hanson,Joshua walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Kenady,Jett advanced to second base. 1 1
SCU pitching change: Johnson,Josh replaces Lazark,Jack. 1 1
LeRoy,Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 1 1
Hanson,Joshua advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Kenady,Jett advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 1 1
French,Jacob struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 1 1
Hanson,Joshua advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Kenady,Jett scored on a wild pitch. 1 2
Murillo,Daniel doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Hanson,Joshua scored. 1 3
Prather,Hideki grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Santa Clara - Top of 8th SCU CAL
Ferroggiaro,Thomas grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Cleary,Ben struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 3
Garcia,Mateo grounded out, 1b to p (3-2 BKFBB). 1 3

California - Bottom of 8th SCU CAL
SCU pitching change: Schreiber,Sebastian replaces Johnson,Josh. 1 3
Schmidt,Carl struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 3
Jeon,Kevin flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Campbell,Cade doubled to center field (0-1 S). 1 3
Kenady,Jett struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 3

Santa Clara - Top of 9th SCU CAL
CAL defensive substitution: Kodama,Ethan replaces Jeon,Kevin at rf 1 3
Devine,Luke lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 3
SCU substitution: Luetzow,Johnny pinch hitting for Ross,Max. 1 3
Luetzow,Johnny singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BBBKKF); Luetzow,Johnny advanced from to second
base on a throwing error by Campbell,Cade (E5). 1 3
Anderson,Will grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BKBFFF). 1 3
Sos,Camden homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Luetzow,Johnny scored from second base. 3 3
Carston,Koen flied out to rf (0-1 S). 3 3

California - Bottom of 9th SCU CAL
SCU position change: Filter,Russ remains in the game at 1b 3 3
SCU defensive substitution: Lambert,Payton replaces Ross,Max at lf 3 3
Hanson,Joshua struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 3
LeRoy,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 3
French,Jacob walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 3 3
French,Jacob stole second base. 3 3
SCU pitching change: Habermann,Andrew replaces Schreiber,Sebastian. 3 3
Murillo,Daniel doubled to right field, walk off, RBI (2-1 BBK); French,Jacob scored from second base. 3 4


